LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTI		DATE:	August 31, 2022	
CHANGE ORDER	RACT	Contract Modification:	1	
	CONTRACT #:			
PROJECT: Investigation/Design Services for West Hickn	nan WWT	P RAS/WAS Improve	ements	
TO: Strand Associates, Inc, 651 Perimeter Driv	e, Suite 22	20, Lexington, KY 40	0517	
Original Contract Amount		THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	\$179,000.00	
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications			\$0.00	
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications			0%	
Existing Contract Amount			\$179,000.00	
Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages)			\$53,870.00	
Percent Change of This Contract Modification			30%	
Original Contract Amount			£170 000 00	
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications			\$179,000.00	
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications			\$53,870.00 30%	
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order			\$232,870.00	
Recommended by Emily Epperson	(Proj. E	ingr.)	Date 08 3 22	
Accepted by Michaelle Davis	(Const	ultant)	Date 08 31 22	
Accepted by	(Contra	actor)	Date	
Approved by Called	(Direct	or)	Date	
Approved by Aaney albright	(Comm	ilssioner)	Date <u>9/6/22</u>	
Approved by	(Mayor	or CAO)	Date	

001/70107-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-10				DATE:	August 31, 2022			
				Contract Mod #:	1			
					CONTRACT #:	224-2021		
Pro	ject:	Investigation/Design	Services for	West Hi	ckman WWTP	RAS/WAS Improvement	ents	
T	0:	Strand Associates	, Inc, 651 Pe	rimeter D	Prive, Suite 220	, Lexington, KY 4051	7	
		You are hereby requested to comply	with the following	ng changes	s from the contrac	t plans and specifications;		
Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Decrease in contract price	Incre	ase in contract
1	ADD	Pipe inspection	LS	1	\$ 48,070.00	\$	\$	48,070.00
2	ADD	Strand's additional effort	LS	1	\$ 5,800.00	\$ -	\$	5,800.00
3						\$ -		
4						\$ -		
5						.		
6						s -		
7						\$ -		
8						\$ -		
7						\$	\$	
8						\$ -	\$	
9						\$ -	\$	
Total dec						\$ -		
Total inc							\$	53,870.00
let (incr	ease) in	contract price					\$	53,870.00

			Investigation/Design Services for Wes
	JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE	PROJECT:	Hickman WWTP RAS/WAS Improvements
		CONTRACT NO.	224-2021
		CHANGE ORDER:	1
1,	Necessity for change: Complete determine necessary pipe repairs	a pipe inspection o s and/or areas requ	of large diameter RAS pipe to siring replacement.
2.	Is proposed change an alternate	bid?Yes _X_	_No
3.	Will proposed change after the pl	hysical size of the p	project?Yes_X_No
	If "Yes", explain.		
4.	Effect of this change on other prin	me contractors: N/	A
5.	Has consent of surety been obtain	ned?YesX_	Not Necessary
3.	Will this change affect expiration	or extent of insurar	ce coverage?Yes _X No
	If "Yes", will the policies be extend		
7.	Effect on operation and maintena		
	Effect on contract completion date	e: N/A	